1. General description
1.1 Overview
The A7001AG is a tamper resistant secure Micro Controller Unit (MCU) using a dedicated
security hardened MX51CPU. NXP Semiconductors has a long track record in security
MCUs. NXP ICs had been used in all kind of security applications like bank cards, health
insurance cards, electronic passports, pay-tv cards or as embedded secure element in
mobile phones. The A7001AG features a significantly enhanced secure microcontroller
architecture. Extended instructions for Java and C code, linear addressing and high speed

NXP Semiconductors A7001AG
Secure authentication microcontroller
5. Ordering information
5.1 Ordering options
The following sections describe information how to order samples and final products.
5.1.1 Ordering A7001AG samples
Samples in HVQFN32 package can be ordered from NXP Semiconductors.
Note that NXP Semiconductors can provide up to 10 pcs free of charge. Larger quantities
have to be ordered separately. Valid NDA has to be in place before samples are shipped.
Contact your local NXP Semiconductors representative for further information.
5.1.2 Ordering JCOP products
NXP Semiconductors has created a generic product type that is available for ordering.
This product will have one card manager authentication key for all parts.
NXP Semiconductors offers a pre-personalizations service where customer specific
initialization data can be preprogrammed. This data can be die individual card manager
keys, symmetric DES-or AES keys, random data, X509 certificates, RSA signing keys or
any other constant data like applet code.
Contact your local NXP Semiconductors representative for further information.
5.1.3 JCOP tools
JCOP tools provide Integrated Development Environment (IDE) based on the ECLIPSE
framework and specific JCOP product family through the JCOP tools plug-in.
Contact your local NXP Semiconductors representative for further information on JCOP
tools (plug-in) availability.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
A7001AGUA/... FFC 8 inch wafer (sawn; 150 μm thickness; on film frame carrier;
electronic fail die marking according to SECSII format)
not applicable
A7001AGHN3/... HVSON-8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package;
no leads; 8 terminals; body 6 × 5 × 0.85 mm
SOT685-1
A7001AGHN1/... HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads,
32 terminals; body 5 × 5 × 0.85 mm
SOT617-1
A7001AG_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Preliminary short data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 1.1 — 18 March 2011
202011 6 of 16
NXP Semiconductors A7001AG
Secure authentication microcontroller
6. Block diagram
(1) For more details see Ref. 4 Figure 3.4 page 36
(2) For more details see Ref. 5